



SURYALATA SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN-L18100TG1983PLC003962 - GST No : 36AADCS0823MIZA

(An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Company)



Date: May 31, 2025

To

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services

25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort

Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of Copy of News Paper Advertisement in respect of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2025;

Ref: Scrip Code: 514138

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) on May 31, 2025 for the quarter & financial year ended March 31, 2025, in the following Newspapers:

- 1) Business Standard - Hyderabad and Mumbai (English Language)
- 2) Nava Telangana (Regional Language)

Copies of aforesaid publication are enclosed for your reference.

The above information is also available on the website of Company:
www.suryalata.com.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SURYALATA SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

MR. VITHAL
DAS AGARWAL

Digitally signed
by MR. VITHAL
DAS AGARWAL

VITHALDAS AGARWAL

Managing Director

DIN: 00012774

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Corporate Office : Trade World, D-Wing, 2nd Floor, 202/A,
Kamala Mill Compound, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by **Finkurve Financial Services Limited**, On **05.06.2025 at 10:00 am** at **Finkurve Financial Services Limited, C/O : Poka Shiva Krishna, D. No. 3-1-238/6, 1st Floor, VidyaNagar Colony, Near G V Mall shopping, Bhadradi Kothagudem, Telangana - 507101**. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various borrowers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various borrowers mentioned below with branch name.
KOTHAGUDEM ARVOG F : KOTH-90686, KOTH-00232.
For More Details, Contact : Kakelli Ashok, Mobile : 9701473267
(Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned & / postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice)

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Corporate Office : Trade World, D-Wing, 2nd Floor, 202/A,
Kamala Mill Compound, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by **Finkurve Financial Services Limited**, On **05.06.2025 at 10:00 am** at **Finkurve Financial Services Limited, # H.No 11-2-30,1st Floor, Near Congress Bhavan, Wyra Road, Khammam - 507001**. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various borrowers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various borrowers mentioned below with branch name.
SREE MAHEERA KHAMMAM : SREE-76128.
For More Details, Call : Kakkerla Sukumar : Mob. 9704858037
(Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned & / postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice)

GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED					
CIN NO: L24230TG1987PLC008016					
Regd. Off: Mayfair, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Tel. No: 040-27819624. Email: info@godavaridrugs.com web: www.godavaridrugs.com					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	2560.77	2964.97	3875.18	11432.73	15732.94
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	143.98	92.13	282.12	562.54	701.21
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	143.98	92.13	278.91	562.54	692.18
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	89.31	76.74	266.19	438.00	554.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	89.31	76.74	266.19	438.00	554.90
Equity Share Capital	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05
Reserves	-	-	-	3581.56	3143.56
Earnings per share for continuing and discontinues operations					
Basic	1.19	1.02	3.53	5.82	7.37
Diluted	1.19	1.02	3.53	5.82	7.37
Notes:1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. 2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, the 29th day of May 2025.					
 For GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED Sd/- Mohit Jaju Whole time Director & CFO DIN: 03405414					
Date : 29.05.2025 Place : Secunderabad					

ROOPA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN:L10100AP1985PLC005582
Regd. Office: 17/745, Alur Road, Adoni - 518 901. **Corp Office:** 6-2-1012, 3rd Floor, TGV Mansion, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004, Telangana. Email ID:investors.roopa@gmail.com Website: www.investorsatril.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31-03-2025
₹ in Lacs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2025 Audited	Quarter Ended 31-03-2024 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2025 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,097.39	2,278.68	12,298.35	7,155.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	73.55	76.20	272.16	217.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	41.80	45.52	203.49	151.91
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	40.28	46.32	202.10	153.03
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55
6	Other Equity			962.89	760.79
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Basic and Diluted)	0.51	0.59	2.57	1.95

NOTES :-
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2025 are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.investorsatril.com.
2 There was no exceptional and extraordinary items during the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2025.
3 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and later approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2025.



By order of the Board
For **Roopa Industries Limited**
Sd/-
T.G.RAGHAVENDRA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00186546

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 30.05.2025

**INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-5064200, Fax: 0161-2674072
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321, Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	39013.93	42965.85	37271.89	153008.40	147176.18
2	Other Income	1854.90	1637.06	1148.54	5061.31	3125.96
3	Total Income	40868.83	44602.91	38420.43	158069.71	150302.14
4	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	2223.34	785.20	2114.85	2655.55	1150.41
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	1916.60	483.59	1967.44	2047.20	961.68
6	Total comprehensive Income	2046.28	482.55	2075.88	2177.80	1071.73
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56	4320.56
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				93922.68	91744.88
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Rs.)	4.44	1.12	4.55	4.74	2.23

Consolidated Financial Results are as under:-
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	39013.93	42965.85	37271.89	153008.40	147176.18
2	Other Income	1553.18	1637.06	1148.54	4759.59	3125.96
3	Total Income	40567.11	44602.91	38420.43	157767.99	150302.14
4	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	1926.20	761.61	2043.21	2402.25	1177.50
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	1618.00	463.43	1911.88	1848.82	973.16
6	Total Comprehensive Income	1747.68	462.39	2020.32	1979.42	1083.21
7	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Rs.)	3.74	1.07	4.43	4.28	2.25

Notes:
The audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the above results.
The aforesaid results along with the Auditor's Report are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company at https://www.ownnahar.com/nahar_ie/quarterly-results.php. The same can also be accessed by scanning the below QR code.



For **NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**
sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
(Chairman)
DIN : 00463866

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 30th May, 2025

**SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LIMITED**
Regd Office: Gondiparla, KURNOOL-518004 (A. P.) CIN: L24110AP2005PLC045726
Tel Ph: 08518-280063; Fax No:08518-280090 Website: www.srrhl.com; E-mail id: companysecretary@srrhl.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited financial results for the fourth quarter/ year ended 31st March, 2025
(Rs. in lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	17581.13	15103.12	17512.94	67729.32	88950.89	17581.13	15103.12	17378.23	67729.32	88816.18
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3108.34	3212.83	3215.08	12742.26	11958.55	3036.83	3015.97	3072.12	12221.66	11813.23
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2801.90	3212.83	2716.10	12435.82	10873.03	2730.38	3015.97	2573.13	11915.21	10727.71
Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2271.01	2352.70	2097.83	9267.51	8042.36	2199.49	2155.84	1954.86	8746.90	7897.04
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	748.40	4431.10	(1647.39)	12569.96	5732.09	676.88	4234.24	(1790.36)	12049.35	5586.77
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48	1716.48
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	---	---	---	90516.25	78489.32	---	---	---	90238.24	78344.69
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	13.23	13.71	12.22	53.99	46.85	12.81	12.56	11.39	50.96	46.01
Basic	13.23	13.71	12.22	53.99	46.85	12.81	12.56	11.39	50.96	46.01
Diluted										

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated audited financial results for the fourth quarter / year ended 31st March , 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.srrhl.com.
2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30th May, 2025.



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
T G Shilpa Bharath
Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN: 01895414

Date : 30th May, 2025
Place : Kurnool

**SURYALATA SPINNING MILLS LIMITED**
Regd. Office : Surya Towers, 1st Floor,105, Sardar Patel Road,Secunderabad - 500 003.
CIN: L18100TG1983PLC003962 - GSTIN : 36AADCS0823M1ZA
Tel 040-27774200,27819908/09 , Fax: 040-27846859, Email- mail@suryalata.com , website : www.suryalata.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Audited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	12,311	11,984	11,834	49,106	44,551	12,553	12,188	12,108	49,945	45,515
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	890	267	586	1,312	1,807	1,060	406	793	1,891	2,527
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	890	267	586	1,312	1,714	1,060	406	793	1,891	2,434
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	666	200	349	982	1,193	832	335	540	1,537	1,865
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	713	200	382	1,029	1,226	879	335	573	1,584	1,898
6	Equity Share Capital	427	427	427	427	427	427	427	427	427	427
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year	-		-							
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10.00 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
Basic : (₹)		15.61	4.69	8.18	23.01	27.96	19.51	7.84	12.67	36.03	43.70
Diluted : (₹)		15.61	4.69	8.18	23.01	27.96	19.51	7.84	12.67	36.03	43.70

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Standalone and consolidated Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 is available on the stock exchange website namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, www.suryalata.com.
2) The above Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 29th May, 2025. We hereby confirm that the Statutory Auditors of the Company i.e., M/s.K.S.Rao & Co., Chartered Accountants have issued the Standalone and Consolidated Audit Reports on Annual Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025 with unmodified opinion.
3) The Financial result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 read with Ind-AS rules (As amended).
4) The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended selective dividend of 20% (ie) Rs 2/- per fully paid up equity share of Rs.10.00 each for the Financial year ended March 31,2025 to the Non-promoter shareholders, for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Suryalata Spinning Mills Limited
Sd/-
Vithaldas Agarwal
Managing Director
(DIN : 00012774)

Place : Secunderabad
Date : 29th May 2025

